

2023 Initial Health Appointment Coding Guidance

Effective January 1st, 2023, the Initial Health Assessment was retired by the Department of Health Care Services (DHCS) and replaced with the Initial Health Appointment (IHA), as addressed in DHCS All Plan Letter [APL 22-030 Initial Health Appointment](#). All Anthem Blue Cross (Anthem) members enrolled in Medi-Cal Managed Care (Medi-Cal) are required to receive an IHA within 120 days of enrollment. The IHA is a complete medical history, head-to-toe physical examination, and assessment of health behaviors. The below wording and list of IHA compliant codes will be posted to our provider website at <https://providers.anthem.com/california-provider/home>.

Code Your Services Correctly: Use the following Diagnosis and/or Procedure Codes to document IHA visits. The codes are informational only, not clinical guidelines or standards of medical care; this information does not guarantee reimbursement, benefit coverage, or payment. All member care and related decisions of treatment are the sole responsibility of the provider. This information does not dictate nor control your clinical decisions regarding the appropriate care of members. Your state/provider contract(s), Medicaid, member benefits, and several other guidelines determine reimbursement for the applicable codes.

Code	Type	Code	Type	Code	Type
Z00.00	ICD-10	59400	CPT	99350	CPT
Z00.01	ICD-10	59425	CPT	99381	CPT
Z00.1	ICD-10	59426	CPT	99382	CPT
Z00.11	ICD-10	59430	CPT	99383	CPT
Z00.12	ICD-10	59510	CPT	99384	CPT
Z00.110	ICD-10	59610	CPT	99385	CPT
Z00.111	ICD-10	59618	CPT	99386	CPT
Z00.121	ICD-10	96110	CPT	99387	CPT
Z00.129	ICD-10	96127	CPT	99391	CPT
Z00.2	ICD-10	96150	CPT	99392	CPT
Z00.3	ICD-10	96156	CPT	99393	CPT
Z00.8	ICD-10	96156-52	CPT	99394	CPT
Z01.411	ICD-10	96156-TS	CPT	99395	CPT
Z01.419	ICD-10	96158	CPT	99396	CPT
Z02.0	ICD-10	96159	CPT	99397	CPT
Z02.1	ICD-10	96160	CPT	99401	CPT
Z02.2	ICD-10	96161	CPT	99402	CPT
Z02.4	ICD-10	96164	CPT	99403	CPT
Z02.5	ICD-10	96165	CPT	99404	CPT
Z02.6	ICD-10	99201	CPT	99406	CPT
Z02.89	ICD-10	99202	CPT	99407	CPT
Z02.9	ICD-10	99203	CPT	99408	CPT
Z34.90	ICD-10	99204	CPT	99409	CPT

<https://providers.anthem.com/ca>

Code	Type	Code	Type	Code	Type
Z34.92	ICD-10	99205	CPT	99420	CPT
Z34.93	ICD-10	99212	CPT	99460	CPT
Z34.91	ICD-10	99213	CPT	99461	CPT
Z71.89	ICD-10	99214	CPT	99463	CPT
Z1000	Local Medi-Cal	99215	CPT		
Z1006	Local Medi-Cal	99241	CPT		
Z1008	Local Medi-Cal	99242	CPT		
Z1014	Local Medi-Cal	99243	CPT		
Z1016	Local Medi-Cal	99244	CPT		
Z1020	Local Medi-Cal	99245	CPT		
Z1022	Local Medi-Cal	99301	CPT		
Z1032	Local Medi-Cal	99302	CPT		
Z1034	Local Medi-Cal	99303	CPT		
Z1036	Local Medi-Cal	99304	CPT		
Z1038	Local Medi-Cal	99305	CPT		
Z6500	Local Medi-Cal	99306	CPT		
G0438	HCPCS	99307	CPT		
G0439	HCPCS	99308	CPT		
G0466	HCPCS	99309	CPT		
G0467	HCPCS	99310	CPT		
G0468	HCPCS	99324	CPT		
G0469	HCPCS	99325	CPT		
G0470	HCPCS	99326	CPT		
G8431	HCPCS	99327	CPT		
G8510	HCPCS	99328	CPT		
G9919	HCPCS	99334	CPT		
G9920	HCPCS	99335	CPT		
G0442	HCPCS	99336	CPT		
H1011	HCPCS	99337	CPT		
S0302	HCPCS	99342	CPT		
S0610	HCPCS	99343	CPT		
S0612	HCPCS	99344	CPT		
S0613	HCPCS	99345	CPT		
		99348	CPT		
		99349	CPT		